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Product Change Notification CN-202210004F

Issue date: 06 Oct 2022
Effective date: 18 Jan 2023

Here's your personalized quality
information concerning products
our customers and partners
purchased from Nexperia.

For more details please contact
your respective Nexperia CSR/AM.

Release of 200mm wafer diameter for transient voltage

suppressor diodes in SOD128
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Details of this change


http://www.nexperia.com/

Release of 200mm wafer diameter for transient voltage suppresor diodes in
S0OD128 package. Old products: Production using 150mm wafer diameter.
Changed products: Production using 150 and 200mm wafer diameter. Please
refer to the Self Qualification Report for details and list of affected product
types. Production on 200mm wafer diameter implies the use of the
respective 200mm wafer process technology

CN-202210004F_FORM-Rev_5 0_2.xIlsm:
https://gcm.nexperia.com/Document/DOC-544673/CN-202210004F_FORM-
Rev_5_0_2.xlsm

CN-202210004F-Delta-Qualification-Matrix-ZVEI-5_0_14.xlsm:
https://gcm.nexperia.com/Document/DOC-544669/CN-202210004F-Delta-
Qualification-Matrix-ZVEI-5_0_14.xlsm

CN-202210004F_SelfQualificationReport.pdf:
https://gcm.nexperia.com/Document/DOC-544667/CN-
202210004F_SelfQualificationReport.pdf

Why do we implement this change?
- Improved supply situation by capacity expansion in the wafer fab
- State of the Art technology by continuous alignment with world class

technology trends
- Increased flexibility and improved volume ramp-up

Identification of affected products

The 200mm products can be identified by a marker on the die surface.
Changed products can be identified by date code after implementation

Product availability

Production

Planned first shipment: 02 Jan 2023

Existing inventory will be shipped until depleted
Sample information

Samples are available upon request



No impact to the product's functionality anticipated
Data sheet revision

No impact to existing datasheet

Disposition of old products

Supply using 150mm wafer will be continued in parallel to 200mm wafer
production.

Feedback

Your acknowledgement of this change, conform JEDEC J-STD-046, is
expected till 05 Nov 2022. Lack of acknowledgement of the PCN constitutes
acceptance of the change.

Additional information

View Change Notification Online

Contact and support

For all Quality Notification content inquiries, please contact your local
Nexperia Sales Support Team.

For specific questions on this notice or the products affected please contact
our specialist directly: pcn@nexperia.com

In case of distribution, please contact you distribution partner.

About Nexperia B.V.

We at Nexperia are the efficiency semiconductor company. We deliver over
90 billion products a year and as such service thousands of global
customers, both directly and through our extensive network of channel
partners. We are at the heart of billions of electronic devices in the



Automotive, Mobile, Industrial, Consumer, Computing, and Communication
Infrastructure segments.

You have received this email because you are a designated contact or
subscribed to Nexperia Quality Notifications. Nexperia shall not be held liable
if this Notification is not correctly distributed within your organization.

This message has been automatically distributed. Please do not reply.

If you would like to adjust your mailing preferences, please click here.



Salesitem_name
934064163115
934665603115
934065537115
934665600115
934064164115
934665609115
934065538115
934665624115
934064165115
934665557115
934065539115
934665567115
934064166115
934065541115
934665634115
934064167115
934665579115
934065542115
934665608115
934064168115
934665554115
934065543115
934665623115
934064169115
934664985115
934065544115
934665625115
934064171115
934665631115
934065545115
934665613115
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934665555115
934065547115
934665556115
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934665000115
934065548115
934665574115
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934065549115
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934064178115
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934665565115
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934065556115
934665611115
934064183115
934665002115
934065557115
934665606115
934064184115
934665612115
934065558115
934665610115
934064185115
934665621115
934065559115
934665578115
934064186115
934065561115
934665607115
934064187115
934665572115
934065562115
934665576115
934064188115
934665593115
934065563115
934665587115
934064144115
934065528115
934064189115
934665632115
934065564115
934665615115
934064191115
934065565115
934665618115
934064153115
934665619115
934065529115
934665622115
934064154115
934665614115
934065531115
934665583115
934064155115
934665584115
934065532115
934665586115
934064156115
934665605115
934065533115
934665637115
934064157115
934665635115
934065534115
934665629115
934064158115
934665620115
934065535115
934665585115
934064159115
934665588115
934065536115
934665639115

Salesitem_
PTVS10VP1UP,115
PTVS10VP1UP-QX
PTVS10VP1UTP,115
PTVS10VP1UTP-QX
PTVS11VP1UP,115
PTVS11VP1UP-QX
PTVS11VP1UTP,115
PTVS11VP1UTP-QX
PTVS12VP1UP,115
PTVS12VP1UP-QX
PTVS12VP1UTP,115
PTVS12VP1UTP-QX
PTVS13VP1UP,115
PTVS13VP1UTP,115
PTVS13VP1UTP-QX
PTVS14VP1UP,115
PTVS14VP1UP-QX
PTVS14VP1UTP,115
PTVS14VP1UTP-QX
PTVS15VP1UP,115
PTVS15VP1UP-QX
PTVSISVP1UTP,115
PTVS15VP1UTP-QX
PTVS16VP1UP,115
PTVS16VP1UP-QX
PTVS16VP1UTP,115
PTVS16VP1UTP-QX
PTVS17VP1UP,115
PTVS17VP1UP-QX
PTVS17VP1UTP,115
PTVS17VP1UTP-QX
PTVSI18VP1UP,115
PTVS18VP1UP-QX
PTVSI18VP1UTP,115
PTVS20VP1UP,115
PTVS20VP1UP-OX
PTVS20VP1UTP,115
PTVS20VP1UTP-OX
PTVS22VP1UP,115
PTVS22VP1UP-OX
PTVS22VP1UTP,115
PTVS22VP1UTP-X
PTVS24VP1UP,115
PTVS24VP1UTP,115
PTVS24VP1UTP-QX
PTVS26VP1UP,115
PTVS26VP1UTP,115
PTVS26VP1UTP-QX
PTVS28VP1UP,115
PTVS28VP1UP-QX
PTVS28VP1UTP,115
PTVS28VP1UTP-QX
PTVS30VP1UP,115
PTVS30VP1UP-QX
PTVS30VP1UTP,115
PTVS30VP1UTP-QX
PTVS33VP1UP,115
PTVS33VP1UTP,115
PTVS33VP1UTP-QX
PTVS36VP1UP,115
PTVS36VP1UTP,115
PTVS36VP1UTP-X
PTVS3V3P1UP,115
PTVS3V3P1UTP,115
PTVS3V3P1UTP-QX
PTVS40VP1UP,115
PTVS40VP1UTP,115
PTVS40VP1UTP-QX
PTVS43VP1UP,115
PTVS43VP1UP-QX
PTVS43VP1UTP,115
PTVS43VP1UTP-QX
PTVSA45VPIUP,115
PTVS45VP1UP-QX
PTVS45VP1UTP,115
PTVSA45VPIUTP-QX
PTVS48VPIUP,115
PTVS48VP1UP-QX
PTVS48VP1UTP,115
PTVS48VPIUTP-QX
PTVSS1VPIUP,115
PTVSS1VP1UTP,115
PTVS51VP1UTP-QX
PTVS54VP1UP,115
PTVSS4VP1UP-QX
PTVSS4VP1UTP,115
PTVS54VP1UTP-QX
PTVS58VP1UP,115
PTVSS8VP1UP-QX
PTVSS8VP1UTP,115
PTVS58VP1UTP-QX
PTVS5VOP1UP,115
PTVSSVOP1UTP,115
PTVS60VP1UP,115
PTVS60VP1UP-QX
PTVS60VP1UTP,115
PTVS60VP1UTP-QX
PTVS64VP1UP,115
PTVS64VP1UTP,115
PTVS64VP1UTP-QX
PTVS6VOP1UP,115
PTVS6VOP1UP-QX
PTVS6VOP1UTP,115
PTVS6VOP1UTP-QX
PTVS6VSP1UP,115
PTVS6VSP1UP-QX
PTVS6VSP1UTP,115
PTVS6VSP1UTP-QX
PTVS7VOP1UP,115
PTVS7VOP1UP-QX
PTVS7VOP1UTP,115
PTVS7VOP1UTP-QX
PTVS7VSP1UP,115
PTVS7VSP1UP-QX
PTVS7V5P1UTP,115
PTVS7VSP1UTP-QX
PTVS8VOP1UP,115
PTVSBVOP1UP-QX
PTVS8VOP1UTP,115
PTVSBVOP1UTP-QX
PTVS8VSP1UP,115
PTVSBVSP1UP-QX
PTVS8VS5P1UTP,115
PTVSBVSP1UTP-QX
PTVSOVOP1UP,115
PTVSOVOP1UP-QX
PTVS9VOP1UTP,115
PTVSOVOP1UTP-QX
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PTVSI10VP1UP,115

PTVS11VP1UP,115
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PTVS18VP1UP,115
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PTVS26VP1UP,115

PTVS28VP1UP,115

PTVS30VP1UP,115

PTVS33VP1UP,115
PTVS33VP1UTP,115

PTVS36VP1UP,115
PTVS36VP1UTP,115

PTVS3V3P1UP,115
PTVS3V3P1UTP,115

PTVS40VP1UP,115

PTVS43VP1UP,115

PTVS45VP1UP,115

PTVS54VP1UP,115

PTVS58VP1UP,115

PTVS5VOP1UP,115
PTVSSVOP1UTP,115
PTVS60VP1UP,115

PTVS64VP1UTP,115

PTVS6VOP1UP,115

PTVS7V5P1UP,115

PTVS8VSP1UP,115
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PTVS10VP1UP
PTVS10VP1UP-Q
PTVS10VP1UTP
PTVS10VP1UTP-Q
PTVS11VP1UP
PTVS11VP1UP-Q
PTVS11VP1UTP
PTVS11VP1UTP-Q
PTVS12VP1UP
PTVS12VP1UP-Q
PTVS12VP1UTP
PTVS12VP1UTP-Q
PTVS13VP1UP
PTVS13VP1UTP
PTVS13VP1UTP-Q
PTVS14VP1UP
PTVS14VP1UP-Q
PTVS14VP1UTP
PTVS14VP1UTP-Q
PTVS1SVP1UP
PTVS15VP1UP-Q
PTVS15VP1UTP
PTVS1SVP1UTP-Q
PTVS16VP1UP
PTVS16VP1UP-Q
PTVS16VP1UTP
PTVS16VP1UTP-Q
PTVS17VP1UP
PTVS17VP1UP-Q
PTVS17VP1UTP
PTVS17VP1UTP-Q
PTVS18VP1UP
PTVS18VP1UP-Q
PTVS18VP1UTP
PTVS20VP1UP
PTVS20VP1UP-Q
PTVS20VP1UTP
PTVS20VP1UTP-Q
PTVS22VP1UP
PTVS22VP1UP-Q
PTVS22VP1UTP
PTVS22VP1UTP-Q
PTVS24VP1UP
PTVS24VP1UTP
PTVS24VP1UTP-Q
PTVS26VP1UP
PTVS26VP1UTP
PTVS26VP1UTP-Q
PTVS28VP1UP
PTVS28VP1UP-Q
PTVS28VP1UTP
PTVS28VP1UTP-Q
PTVS30VP1UP
PTVS30VP1UP-Q
PTVS30VP1UTP
PTVS30VP1UTP-Q
PTVS33VP1UP
PTVS33VP1UTP
PTVS33VP1UTP-Q
PTVS36VP1UP
PTVS36VP1UTP
PTVS36VP1UTP-Q
PTVS3V3P1UP
PTVS3V3P1UTP
PTVS3V3P1UTP-Q
PTVS40VP1UP
PTVS40VP1UTP
PTVS40VP1UTP-Q
PTVS43VP1UP
PTVS43VP1UP-Q
PTVS43VP1UTP
PTVS43VP1UTP-Q
PTVS4SVP1UP
PTVS45VP1UP-Q
PTVSASVPIUTP
PTVS4SVPIUTP-Q
PTVS48VP1UP
PTVS48VP1UP-Q
PTVS48VPIUTP
PTVS48VP1UTP-Q
PTVS51VP1UP
PTVS51VP1UTP
PTVSS1VP1UTP-Q
PTVS54VP1UP
PTVS54VP1UP-Q
PTVS54VP1UTP
PTVS54VP1UTP-Q
PTVS58VP1UP
PTVS58VP1UP-Q
PTVS58VP1UTP
PTVSS58VP1UTP-Q
PTVS5VOP1UP
PTVS5VOP1UTP
PTVS60VP1UP
PTVS60VP1UP-Q
PTVS60VP1UTP
PTVS60VP1UTP-Q
PTVS64VP1UP
PTVS64VP1UTP
PTVS64VP1UTP-Q
PTVS6VOP1UP
PTVS6VOP1UP-Q
PTVS6VOP1UTP
PTVS6VOP1UTP-Q
PTVS6VSP1UP
PTVS6V5P1UP-Q
PTVS6VSP1UTP
PTVS6VSP1UTP-Q
PTVS7VOP1UP
PTVS7VOP1UP-Q
PTVS7VOP1UTP
PTVS7VOP1UTP-Q
PTVS7VSP1UP
PTVS7V5P1UP-Q
PTVS7VSP1UTP
PTVS7VSP1UTP-Q
PTVS8VOP1UP
PTVS8VOP1UP-Q
PTVS8VOP1UTP
PTVS8VOP1UTP-Q
PTVS8VSP1UP
PTVS8VSP1UP-Q
PTVS8VSP1UTP
PTVS8VSP1UTP-Q
PTVS9VOP1UP
PTVSSVOP1UP-Q
PTVSOVOP1UTP
PTVSOVOP1UTP-Q

BasicType_description  PackageO
600 W Transient Voltage € SOD128
600 W Transient Voltage € SOD128
Applications S0D128
Applications s0D128
600 W Transient Voltage € SOD128
600 W Transient Voltage € SOD128
Applications S0D128
Applications s0D128
600 W Transient Voltage € SOD128
600 W Transient Voltage € SOD128

Applications s0D128
Applications s0D128
600 W Transient Voltage ¢ somzs
Applications 128
Applications s0D128

600 W Transient Voltage ¢ SOD128
600 W Transient Voltage ¢ somzs
Applications 128
Applications 50D128
600 W Transient Voltage ¢ SOD128
600 W Transient Voltage ¢ somzs
Applications 128
Applications 50D128
600 W Transient Voltage ¢ SOD128
600 W Transient Voltage ¢ somzs
Applications 128
Applications 50D128
600 W Transient Voltage ¢ SOD128
600 W Transient Voltage ¢ somzs
Applications 128
Applications 50D128
600 W Transient Voltage ¢ SOD128
600 W Transient Voltage ¢ somzs
Applications 128
600 W Transient Voltage ¢ SOD128
600 W Transient Voltage ¢ SOD128
Applications 50D128
Applications 50D128
600 W Transient Voltage ¢ SOD128
600 W Transient Voltage ¢ SOD128

Applications sop128
Applications sop128
600 W Transient Voltage ¢ SOD128
Applications sop128
Applications sop128
600 W Transient Voltage ¢ SOD128
Applications S0D128
Applications sop128

600 W Transient Voltage € SOD128
600 W Transient Voltage € SOD128
Applications s0D128
Applications s0D128
600 W Transient Voltage € SOD128
600 W Transient Voltage € SOD128

Applications S0D128
Applications s0D128
600 W Transient Voltage ¢ somzs
Applications 128
Applications S0D128
600 W Transient Voltage € SOD128
Applications s0D128
Applications 50D128
600 W Transient Voltage ¢ SOD128
Applications s0D128
Applications s0D128
600 W Transient Voltage € SOD128
Applications S0D128
Applications s0D128

600 W Transient Voltage € SOD128
600 W Transient Voltage € SOD128
Applications s0D128
Applications s0D128
600 W Transient Voltage € SOD128
600 W Transient Voltage ¢ SOD128
Applications s0D128
Applications s0D128
600 W Transient Voltage € SOD128
600 W Transient Voltage € SOD128

Applications s0D128
Applications s0D128
600 W Transient Voltage ¢ somzs
Applications 128
Applications s0D128

600 W Transient Voltage ¢ SOD128
600 W Transient Voltage ¢ somza
Applications 128
Applications 50D128
600 W Transient Voltage ¢ SOD128
600 W Transient Voltage ¢ somza

Applications 128
Applications s0D128
600 W Transient Voltage € SOD128
Applications s0D128

600 W Transient Voltage $ SOD128
600 W Transient Voltage § SOD128

Applications soD128
Applications sop128
600 W Transient Voltage ¢ SOD128
Applications S0D128
Applications soD128

600 W Transient Voltage € SOD128
600 W Transient Voltage € SOD128
Applications s0D128
Applications s0D128
600 W Transient Voltage € SOD128
600 W Transient Voltage € SOD128
Applications s0D128
Applications s0D128
600 W Transient Voltage € SOD128
600 W Transient Voltage € SOD128
Applications s0D128
Applications s0D128
600 W Transient Voltage € SOD128
600 W Transient Voltage € SOD128
Applications s0D128
Applications s0D128
600 W Transient Voltage € SOD128
600 W Transient Voltage € SOD128
Applications s0D128
Applications s0D128
600 W Transient Voltage € SOD128
600 W Transient Voltage ¢ SOD128
Applications s0D128
Applications s0D128
600 W Transient Voltage € SOD128
600 W Transient Voltage ¢ SOD128
Applications s0D128
Applications s0D128
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No
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No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
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No
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Bipolar Discretes
Bipolar Discretes
Bipolar Discretes
Bipolar Discretes
Bipolar Discretes
Bipolar Discretes
Bipolar Discretes
Bipolar Discretes
Bipolar Discretes
Bipolar Discretes
Bipolar Discretes
Bipolar Discretes
Bipolar Discretes
Bipolar Discretes
Bipolar Discretes
Bipolar Discretes
Bipolar Discretes
Bipolar Discretes
Bipolar Discretes
Bipolar Discretes
Bipolar Discretes
Bipolar Discretes
Bipolar Discretes
Bipolar Discretes
Bipolar Discretes
Bipolar Discretes
Bipolar Discretes
Bipolar Discretes
Bipolar Discretes
Bipolar Discretes
Bipolar Discretes
Bipolar Discretes
Bipolar Discretes
Bipolar Discretes
Bipolar Discretes
Bipolar Discretes
Bipolar Discretes
Bipolar Discretes
Bipolar Discretes
Bipolar Discretes
Bipolar Discretes
Bipolar Discretes
Bipolar Discretes
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Bipolar Discretes
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Bipolar Discretes
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Bipolar Discretes
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Bipolar Discretes
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Bipolar Discretes
Bipolar Discretes
Bipolar Discretes
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Bipolar Discretes
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Bipolar Discretes
Bipolar Discretes
Bipolar Discretes
Bipolar Discretes
Bipolar Discretes
Bipolar Discretes
Bipolar Discretes
Bipolar Discretes
Bipolar Discretes
Bipolar Discretes
Bipolar Discretes
Bipolar Discretes
Bipolar Discretes
Bipolar Discretes
Bipolar Discretes
Bipolar Discretes
Bipolar Discretes
Bipolar Discretes
Bipolar Discretes
Bipolar Discretes
Bipolar Discretes
Bipolar Discretes
Bipolar Discretes
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Bipolar Discretes
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Bipolar Discretes
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Bipolar Discretes
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Bipolar Discretes
Bipolar Discretes
Bipolar Discretes
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Bipolar Discretes



